Compensation for Basic Services as set forth in Exhibit A shall be billed 
at hourly rates as set forth in the attached hourly billing rate schedule as may be adjusted 
annually, plus noted direct expenses.  City agrees to pay Consultant an amount not to 
exceed Seventy Seven Thousand Fifty Two and no/100 dollars ($77,052.00).  The fee is 
based on the performance of the scope of services outlined in this Agreement.  

Payments shall be made no more frequently than monthly as the work of the Consultant progresses, 
upon the presentation of a proper invoice. 

2. ADDITIONAL SERVICES: